4887 Written Answer,

STATEMENT

Rent recovered from anrd maintenanc:
of Government Quarters

1952:53  1953°54

Rs. Rs.
(@) Motal annual rent recovered from . Govern-
meit guarters  in

Delhi and Neéw Delhi cccupied by the Central Government €mployees drawing - Rs.
250 Or more. 42,43,000 47,06,400

(b The am wunt spent on upkeep and maintenance of guarters mentioned in (a). 15,68,000 13.12,600

CENTRAL COAL COMMITTEE

212. SHRI 9. PANIGRAHI: Will the Minister for PRODUCTION be pleased to state:

(@) whether there is any Technical Advisory Committee for the guidance and control of mining of coal in India; and

(b) if so, the names of the members and office-bearers of that Committee?

THE MINISTER FOrR PRODUCTION (SHRI
K. C. ReDpDY): (@) A Technical Advisory Committee (Mining) has been set up to advise the Coal Board in matters arising out of conservation of coking coal and certain aspects of stowing, and it is presumed that the hon. Member is referring to this Committee.

(b) The members of the Technical Advisory Committee (Mining) referred to above are:—

Shri M. L. Shome, Chief Mining Engineer and Member Secretary, Coal
Board—Chairman.

Shri G. S. Jabbi, Deputy Chief Inspector of Mines in India— Member.

Shri S. G. Krishnan, Mining Adviser.
Railways—Member.
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Shri V. P. Sondhi, Deputy Director, Geological Survey of India— Me?nber.

to Questions

Shri 9. C. Ghose, Tata Iron and Steel Co. -Co-opted Member.

<,A. A BeaTd, M.s. Bird &'

Col—Co-opteS Member.

Shri S. Mukherjee, Inspecting Officer, .
Coal Board, Dhanbad— Secretary.

AMOUNTS ALLOTTED FOR RURAL ELECTRI-

FICATION
213. SHRI S. PANIGRAHI: Will ihe Minister for PLANNING be pleased to state what amount of money has been allotted to the different States as loan in aid of their rural and small town electrification schemes?

THe DEPUTY MINISTER ForR PLAN-NING (SHRI S. N. MISHRA): A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VIII, Annex-ure No. 99.]

AMERICAN TECHNICIANS FOR NEPA MILLS

214. SHRI 9. N. DWIVEDY: Will the Minister for COMMERCE AND INDUS
TRY be pleased to state:

(@) whether some American paper-mill technicians are coming to India for rendering assistance in the establishment of the Nepa
Mills;

(b) if so, when those persons are coming;
and for how long thay will be staying in India;

(c) when the factory will start production; and

(d) what is its production target for the first year?

THE MINISTER ForR COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY (SHRI T. T. KRISHNA-MACHARI):
(@) Yes, Sir.

(b) Three technicians against the.
Point Four Programme arrived at the mill site on the 26th November 1954.

